95
■PXDの特長
　　Features of PXD
■被削材別に最適なヘッドを選択
　　Exchangeable head selection based on work material
■PXD専用WDⅠ®コーティング（PC・KC）
　　 OSG’s proprietary WDⅠ coating engineered exclusively for PXD
P

溝長
ℓ
L1 L2 シャンク径
Ds
d1
適用脱着
ドライバ
Driver
適用
ヘッド
Applicable Head
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)最小 Min 最大 Max
7831015 PXDZ140-3D-113.5-16 14 14.49 13.5 43 63.4 69.9 48 16 20
❶
① C 31,000
7831016 PXDZ145-3D-115.5-16 14.5 14.99 14 44.5 65.5 72 48 16 20 ② C 31,000
7831017 PXDZ150-3D-119.5-20 15 15.99 14.5 46.5 67.1 73.6 50 20 25 ③ C 32,600
7831018 PXDZ160-3D-123.5-20 16 16.99 15.5 49.5 71.7 78.2 50 20 25 ④ C 32,600
7831019 PXDZ170-3D-128.5-20 17 17.99 16.5 52.5 76.8 83.3 50 20 25 ⑤ C 34,500
7831020 PXDZ180-3D-138.5-25 18 18.99 17.5 55.5 81.4 87.9 56 25 32 ⑥ C 37,900
7831021 PXDZ190-3D-142.5-25 19 19.99 18.5 58.5 85.4 91.9 56 25 32
❷
⑦ C 37,900
7831022 PXDZ200-3D-146.5-25 20 20.99 19.5 61.5 90.1 96.6 56 25 32 ⑧ C 45,400
7831023 PXDZ210-3D-154.5-32 21 21.99 20.5 64.5 94.7 101.2 60 32 42 ⑨ C 45,400
7831024 PXDZ220-3D-158.5-32 22 22.99 21.5 67.5 98.8 105.3 60 32 42 ⑩ C 45,400
7831025 PXDZ230-3D-162.5-32 23 23.99 22.5 70.5 103.4 109.9 60 32 42
❸
⑪ C 49,800
7831026 PXDZ240-3D-167.5-32 24 24.99 23.5 73.5 108.4 114.9 60 32 42 ⑫ C 49,800
7831027 PXDZ250-3D-170.5-32 25 25.99 24.5 76.5 112 118.5 60 32 42 ⑬ C 55,900
ツールNo.
EDP No.
在庫
Stock

単位:mm　Unit:mm
ツールNo.
EDP No.
呼び
Designation
外径
Dc
材種
Grades
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)
7831140
①
PXDH1400-PC 14 XP3425 C 7,140
PXDH1410-PC 14.1 XP3425 ※
PXDH1420-PC 14.2 XP3425 ※
PXDH1430-PC 14.3 XP3425 ※
PXDH1440-PC 14.4 XP3425 ※
7831145
②
PXDH1450-PC 14.5 XP3425 C 7,140
PXDH1460-PC 14.6 XP3425 ※
PXDH1470-PC 14.7 XP3425 ※
PXDH1480-PC 14.8 XP3425 ※
PXDH1490-PC 14.9 XP3425 ※
7831351 PXDH1495-PC 14.95 XP3425 C 7,140
7831150
③
PXDH1500-PC 15 XP3425 C 7,910
PXDH1510-PC 15.1 XP3425 ※
PXDH1520-PC 15.2 XP3425 ※
7831352 PXDH1525-PC 15.25 XP3425 C 7,910
PXDH1530-PC 15.3 XP3425 ※
PXDH1540-PC 15.4 XP3425 ※
7831155 PXDH1550-PC 15.5 XP3425 C 7,910
PXDH1560-PC 15.6 XP3425 ※
PXDH1570-PC 15.7 XP3425 ※
PXDH1580-PC 15.8 XP3425 ※
PXDH1590-PC 15.9 XP3425 ※
7831160
④
PXDH1600-PC 16 XP3425 C 7,910
PXDH1610-PC 16.1 XP3425 ※
PXDH1620-PC 16.2 XP3425 ※
PXDH1630-PC 16.3 XP3425 ※
PXDH1640-PC 16.4 XP3425 ※
7831165 PXDH1650-PC 16.5 XP3425 C 8,750
PXDH1660-PC 16.6 XP3425 ※
7831167 PXDH1670-PC 16.7 XP3425 C 8,750
フェニックスヘッド交換式ドリル
Phoenix Exchangeable Head Drill
Head
PXDヘッド

■適用ヘッド Heads
鋼用（PC） For steel (PC) 販売単価：1個 Sales price: per piece
ツールNo.
EDP No.
呼び
Designation
外径
Dc
材種
Grades
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)
④
PXDH1680-PC 16.8 XP3425 ※
PXDH1690-PC 16.9 XP3425 ※
7831170
⑤
PXDH1700-PC 17 XP3425 C 8,750
PXDH1710-PC 17.1 XP3425 ※
PXDH1720-PC 17.2 XP3425 ※
7831353 PXDH1725-PC 17.25 XP3425 C 8,750
PXDH1730-PC 17.3 XP3425 ※
PXDH1740-PC 17.4 XP3425 ※
7831175 PXDH1750-PC 17.5 XP3425 C 9,410
PXDH1760-PC 17.6 XP3425 ※
PXDH1770-PC 17.7 XP3425 ※
PXDH1780-PC 17.8 XP3425 ※
PXDH1790-PC 17.9 XP3425 ※
7831180
⑥
PXDH1800-PC 18 XP3425 C 9,410
PXDH1810-PC 18.1 XP3425 ※
PXDH1820-PC 18.2 XP3425 ※
PXDH1830-PC 18.3 XP3425 ※
PXDH1840-PC 18.4 XP3425 ※
7831185 PXDH1850-PC 18.5 XP3425 C 9,410
PXDH1860-PC 18.6 XP3425 ※
7831187 PXDH1870-PC 18.7 XP3425 C 9,410
PXDH1880-PC 18.8 XP3425 ※
PXDH1890-PC 18.9 XP3425 ※
7831190
⑦
PXDH1900-PC 19 XP3425 C 10,400
PXDH1910-PC 19.1 XP3425 ※
PXDH1920-PC 19.2 XP3425 ※
7831354 PXDH1925-PC 19.25 XP3425 C 10,400
PXDH1930-PC 19.3 XP3425 ※
PXDH1940-PC 19.4 XP3425 ※
7831195 PXDH1950-PC 19.5 XP3425 C 10,400
C=標準在庫品　　C=Standard stock item.
※=標準化予定品　　※=Items scheduled to be standardized.
98
P

D
単位:mm　Unit:mm
ツールNo.
EDP No.
呼び
Designation
外径
Dc
材種
Grades
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)
⑦
PXDH1960-PC 19.6 XP3425 ※
PXDH1970-PC 19.7 XP3425 ※
PXDH1980-PC 19.8 XP3425 ※
PXDH1990-PC 19.9 XP3425 ※
7831200
⑧
PXDH2000-PC 20 XP3425 C 11,400
PXDH2010-PC 20.1 XP3425 ※
PXDH2020-PC 20.2 XP3425 ※
PXDH2030-PC 20.3 XP3425 ※
PXDH2040-PC 20.4 XP3425 ※
7831205 PXDH2050-PC 20.5 XP3425 C 11,400
PXDH2060-PC 20.6 XP3425 ※
7831207 PXDH2070-PC 20.7 XP3425 C 11,400
PXDH2080-PC 20.8 XP3425 ※
PXDH2090-PC 20.9 XP3425 ※
7831210
⑨
PXDH2100-PC 21 XP3425 C 11,400
PXDH2110-PC 21.1 XP3425 ※
PXDH2120-PC 21.2 XP3425 ※
7831355 PXDH2125-PC 21.25 XP3425 C 11,400
PXDH2130-PC 21.3 XP3425 ※
PXDH2140-PC 21.4 XP3425 ※
7831215 PXDH2150-PC 21.5 XP3425 C 12,400
PXDH2160-PC 21.6 XP3425 ※
PXDH2170-PC 21.7 XP3425 ※
PXDH2180-PC 21.8 XP3425 ※
PXDH2190-PC 21.9 XP3425 ※
7831220
⑩
PXDH2200-PC 22 XP3425 C 12,400
PXDH2210-PC 22.1 XP3425 ※
PXDH2220-PC 22.2 XP3425 ※
PXDH2230-PC 22.3 XP3425 ※
7831224 PXDH2240-PC 22.4 XP3425 C 12,400
7831225 PXDH2250-PC 22.5 XP3425 C 12,400
ツールNo.
EDP No.
呼び
Designation
外径
Dc
材種
Grades
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)
⑩
PXDH2260-PC 22.6 XP3425 ※
PXDH2270-PC 22.7 XP3425 ※
PXDH2280-PC 22.8 XP3425 ※
PXDH2290-PC 22.9 XP3425 ※
7831230
⑪
PXDH2300-PC 23 XP3425 C 13,400
PXDH2310-PC 23.1 XP3425 ※
PXDH2320-PC 23.2 XP3425 ※
7831356 PXDH2325-PC 23.25 XP3425 C 13,400
PXDH2330-PC 23.3 XP3425 ※
PXDH2340-PC 23.4 XP3425 ※
7831235 PXDH2350-PC 23.5 XP3425 C 13,400
PXDH2360-PC 23.6 XP3425 ※
PXDH2370-PC 23.7 XP3425 ※
PXDH2380-PC 23.8 XP3425 ※
PXDH2390-PC 23.9 XP3425 ※
7831240
⑫
PXDH2400-PC 24 XP3425 C 13,400
PXDH2410-PC 24.1 XP3425 ※
PXDH2420-PC 24.2 XP3425 ※
PXDH2430-PC 24.3 XP3425 ※
PXDH2440-PC 24.4 XP3425 ※
7831245 PXDH2450-PC 24.5 XP3425 C 13,400
PXDH2460-PC 24.6 XP3425 ※
PXDH2470-PC 24.7 XP3425 ※
PXDH2480-PC 24.8 XP3425 ※
PXDH2490-PC 24.9 XP3425 ※
7831250
⑬
PXDH2500-PC 25 XP3425 C 14,200
PXDH2510-PC 25.1 XP3425 ※
PXDH2520-PC 25.2 XP3425 ※
PXDH2530-PC 25.3 XP3425 ※
7831254 PXDH2540-PC 25.4 XP3425 C 14,900
C=標準在庫品　　C=Standard stock item.
※=標準化予定品　　※=Items scheduled to be standardized.
赤字=転造下穴　　Red = tap drill hole for forming taps
青字=切削下穴　　Blue = tap drill hole for cutting taps

単位:mm　Unit:mm
ツールNo.
EDP No.
呼び
Designation
外径
Dc
材種
Grades
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)
7831440
①
PXDH1400-KC 14 XP1425 C 7,140
PXDH1410-KC 14.1 XP1425 ※
PXDH1420-KC 14.2 XP1425 ※
PXDH1430-KC 14.3 XP1425 ※
PXDH1440-KC 14.4 XP1425 ※
7831445
②
PXDH1450-KC 14.5 XP1425 C 7,140
PXDH1460-KC 14.6 XP1425 ※
PXDH1470-KC 14.7 XP1425 ※
PXDH1480-KC 14.8 XP1425 ※
PXDH1490-KC 14.9 XP1425 ※
7831450
③
PXDH1500-KC 15 XP1425 C 7,910
PXDH1510-KC 15.1 XP1425 ※
PXDH1520-KC 15.2 XP1425 ※
PXDH1530-KC 15.3 XP1425 ※
PXDH1540-KC 15.4 XP1425 ※
7831455 PXDH1550-KC 15.5 XP1425 C 7,910
PXDH1560-KC 15.6 XP1425 ※
PXDH1570-KC 15.7 XP1425 ※
PXDH1580-KC 15.8 XP1425 ※
PXDH1590-KC 15.9 XP1425 ※
7831460
④
PXDH1600-KC 16 XP1425 C 7,910
PXDH1610-KC 16.1 XP1425 ※
PXDH1620-KC 16.2 XP1425 ※
PXDH1630-KC 16.3 XP1425 ※
PXDH1640-KC 16.4 XP1425 ※
7831465 PXDH1650-KC 16.5 XP1425 C 8,750
PXDH1660-KC 16.6 XP1425 ※
7831467 PXDH1670-KC 16.7 XP1425 C 8,750
PXDH1680-KC 16.8 XP1425 ※
PXDH1690-KC 16.9 XP1425 ※
PXDヘッド
Phoenix
Heads
■適用ヘッド Heads
鋳鉄用（KC） For cast iron (KC) 販売単価：1個 Sales price: per piece
ツールNo.
EDP No.
呼び
Designation
外径
Dc
材種
Grades
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)
7831470
⑤
PXDH1700-KC 17 XP1425 C 8,750
PXDH1710-KC 17.1 XP1425 ※
PXDH1720-KC 17.2 XP1425 ※
PXDH1730-KC 17.3 XP1425 ※
PXDH1740-KC 17.4 XP1425 ※
7831475 PXDH1750-KC 17.5 XP1425 C 9,410
PXDH1760-KC 17.6 XP1425 ※
PXDH1770-KC 17.7 XP1425 ※
PXDH1780-KC 17.8 XP1425 ※
PXDH1790-KC 17.9 XP1425 ※
7831480
⑥
PXDH1800-KC 18 XP1425 C 9,410
PXDH1810-KC 18.1 XP1425 ※
PXDH1820-KC 18.2 XP1425 ※
PXDH1830-KC 18.3 XP1425 ※
PXDH1840-KC 18.4 XP1425 ※
7831485 PXDH1850-KC 18.5 XP1425 C 9,410
PXDH1860-KC 18.6 XP1425 ※
7831487 PXDH1870-KC 18.7 XP1425 C 9,410
PXDH1880-KC 18.8 XP1425 ※
PXDH1890-KC 18.9 XP1425 ※
7831490
⑦
PXDH1900-KC 19 XP1425 C 10,400
PXDH1910-KC 19.1 XP1425 ※
PXDH1920-KC 19.2 XP1425 ※
PXDH1930-KC 19.3 XP1425 ※
PXDH1940-KC 19.4 XP1425 ※
7831495 PXDH1950-KC 19.5 XP1425 C 10,400
PXDH1960-KC 19.6 XP1425 ※
PXDH1970-KC 19.7 XP1425 ※
PXDH1980-KC 19.8 XP1425 ※
PXDH1990-KC 19.9 XP1425 ※
C=標準在庫品　　C=Standard stock item.
※=標準化予定品　　※=Items scheduled to be standardized.
フェニックスヘッド交換式ドリル
Phoenix Exchangeable Head Drill

単位:mm　Unit:mm
ツールNo.
EDP No.
呼び
Designation
外径
Dc
材種
Grades
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)
7831500
⑧
PXDH2000-KC 20 XP1425 C 11,400
PXDH2010-KC 20.1 XP1425 ※
PXDH2020-KC 20.2 XP1425 ※
PXDH2030-KC 20.3 XP1425 ※
PXDH2040-KC 20.4 XP1425 ※
7831505 PXDH2050-KC 20.5 XP1425 C 11,400
PXDH2060-KC 20.6 XP1425 ※
7831507 PXDH2070-KC 20.7 XP1425 C 11,400
PXDH2080-KC 20.8 XP1425 ※
PXDH2090-KC 20.9 XP1425 ※
7831510
⑨
PXDH2100-KC 21 XP1425 C 11,400
PXDH2110-KC 21.1 XP1425 ※
PXDH2120-KC 21.2 XP1425 ※
PXDH2130-KC 21.3 XP1425 ※
PXDH2140-KC 21.4 XP1425 ※
7831515 PXDH2150-KC 21.5 XP1425 C 12,400
PXDH2160-KC 21.6 XP1425 ※
PXDH2170-KC 21.7 XP1425 ※
PXDH2180-KC 21.8 XP1425 ※
PXDH2190-KC 21.9 XP1425 ※
7831520
⑩
PXDH2200-KC 22 XP1425 C 12,400
PXDH2210-KC 22.1 XP1425 ※
PXDH2220-KC 22.2 XP1425 ※
PXDH2230-KC 22.3 XP1425 ※
7831524 PXDH2240-KC 22.4 XP1425 C 12,400
7831525 PXDH2250-KC 22.5 XP1425 C 12,400
PXDH2260-KC 22.6 XP1425 ※
PXDH2270-KC 22.7 XP1425 ※
ツールNo.
EDP No.
呼び
Designation
外径
Dc
材種
Grades
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)
⑩
PXDH2280-KC 22.8 XP1425 ※
PXDH2290-KC 22.9 XP1425 ※
7831530
⑪
PXDH2300-KC 23 XP1425 C 13,400
PXDH2310-KC 23.1 XP1425 ※
PXDH2320-KC 23.2 XP1425 ※
PXDH2330-KC 23.3 XP1425 ※
PXDH2340-KC 23.4 XP1425 ※
7831535 PXDH2350-KC 23.5 XP1425 C 13,400
PXDH2360-KC 23.6 XP1425 ※
PXDH2370-KC 23.7 XP1425 ※
PXDH2380-KC 23.8 XP1425 ※
PXDH2390-KC 23.9 XP1425 ※
7831540
⑫
PXDH2400-KC 24 XP1425 C 13,400
PXDH2410-KC 24.1 XP1425 ※
PXDH2420-KC 24.2 XP1425 ※
PXDH2430-KC 24.3 XP1425 ※
PXDH2440-KC 24.4 XP1425 ※
7831545 PXDH2450-KC 24.5 XP1425 C 13,400
PXDH2460-KC 24.6 XP1425 ※
PXDH2470-KC 24.7 XP1425 ※
PXDH2480-KC 24.8 XP1425 ※
PXDH2490-KC 24.9 XP1425 ※
7831550
⑬
PXDH2500-KC 25 XP1425 C 14,200
PXDH2510-KC 25.1 XP1425 ※
PXDH2520-KC 25.2 XP1425 ※
PXDH2530-KC 25.3 XP1425 ※
7831554 PXDH2540-KC 25.4 XP1425 C 14,900
C=標準在庫品　　C=Standard stock item.
※=標準化予定品　　※=Items scheduled to be standardized.
青字=切削下穴　　Blue = tap drill hole for cutting taps
101

単位:mm　Unit:mm
ツールNo.
EDP No.
呼び
Designation
外径
Dc
材種
Grades
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)
7831740
①
PXDH1400-NC 14 CF225 C 6,790
PXDH1410-NC 14.1 CF225 ※
PXDH1420-NC 14.2 CF225 ※
PXDH1430-NC 14.3 CF225 ※
PXDH1440-NC 14.4 CF225 ※
7831745
②
PXDH1450-NC 14.5 CF225 C 6,790
PXDH1460-NC 14.6 CF225 ※
PXDH1470-NC 14.7 CF225 ※
PXDH1480-NC 14.8 CF225 ※
PXDH1490-NC 14.9 CF225 ※
7831750
③
PXDH1500-NC 15 CF225 C 7,490
PXDH1510-NC 15.1 CF225 ※
PXDH1520-NC 15.2 CF225 ※
PXDH1530-NC 15.3 CF225 ※
PXDH1540-NC 15.4 CF225 ※
7831755 PXDH1550-NC 15.5 CF225 C 7,490
PXDH1560-NC 15.6 CF225 ※
PXDH1570-NC 15.7 CF225 ※
PXDH1580-NC 15.8 CF225 ※
PXDH1590-NC 15.9 CF225 ※
7831760
④
PXDH1600-NC 16 CF225 C 7,490
PXDH1610-NC 16.1 CF225 ※
PXDH1620-NC 16.2 CF225 ※
PXDH1630-NC 16.3 CF225 ※
PXDH1640-NC 16.4 CF225 ※
7831765 PXDH1650-NC 16.5 CF225 C 8,300
PXDH1660-NC 16.6 CF225 ※
7831767 PXDH1670-NC 16.7 CF225 C 8,300
PXDH1680-NC 16.8 CF225 ※
PXDH1690-NC 16.9 CF225 ※
PXDヘッド
Phoenix
Heads
■適用ヘッド Heads
非鉄用（NC） For nonferrous metal (NC) 販売単価：1個 Sales price: per piece
ツールNo.
EDP No.
呼び
Designation
外径
Dc
材種
Grades
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)
7831770
⑤
PXDH1700-NC 17 CF225 C 8,300
PXDH1710-NC 17.1 CF225 ※
PXDH1720-NC 17.2 CF225 ※
PXDH1730-NC 17.3 CF225 ※
PXDH1740-NC 17.4 CF225 ※
7831775 PXDH1750-NC 17.5 CF225 C 8,930
PXDH1760-NC 17.6 CF225 ※
PXDH1770-NC 17.7 CF225 ※
PXDH1780-NC 17.8 CF225 ※
PXDH1790-NC 17.9 CF225 ※
7831780
⑥
PXDH1800-NC 18 CF225 C 8,930
PXDH1810-NC 18.1 CF225 ※
PXDH1820-NC 18.2 CF225 ※
PXDH1830-NC 18.3 CF225 ※
PXDH1840-NC 18.4 CF225 ※
7831785 PXDH1850-NC 18.5 CF225 C 8,930
PXDH1860-NC 18.6 CF225 ※
7831787 PXDH1870-NC 18.7 CF225 C 8,930
PXDH1880-NC 18.8 CF225 ※
PXDH1890-NC 18.9 CF225 ※
7831790
⑦
PXDH1900-NC 19 CF225 C 9,820
PXDH1910-NC 19.1 CF225 ※
PXDH1920-NC 19.2 CF225 ※
PXDH1930-NC 19.3 CF225 ※
PXDH1940-NC 19.4 CF225 ※
7831795 PXDH1950-NC 19.5 CF225 C 9,820
PXDH1960-NC 19.6 CF225 ※
PXDH1970-NC 19.7 CF225 ※
PXDH1980-NC 19.8 CF225 ※
PXDH1990-NC 19.9 CF225 ※
フェニックスヘッド交換式ドリル
Phoenix Exchangeable Head Drill
Head
C=標準在庫品　　C=Standard stock item.

単位:mm　Unit:mm
ツールNo.
EDP No.
呼び
Designation
外径
Dc
材種
Grades
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)
7831800
⑧
PXDH2000-NC 20 CF225 C 10,700
PXDH2010-NC 20.1 CF225 ※
PXDH2020-NC 20.2 CF225 ※
PXDH2030-NC 20.3 CF225 ※
PXDH2040-NC 20.4 CF225 ※
7831805 PXDH2050-NC 20.5 CF225 C 10,700
PXDH2060-NC 20.6 CF225 ※
7831807 PXDH2070-NC 20.7 CF225 C 10,700
PXDH2080-NC 20.8 CF225 ※
PXDH2090-NC 20.9 CF225 ※
7831810
⑨
PXDH2100-NC 21 CF225 C 10,700
PXDH2110-NC 21.1 CF225 ※
PXDH2120-NC 21.2 CF225 ※
PXDH2130-NC 21.3 CF225 ※
PXDH2140-NC 21.4 CF225 ※
7831815 PXDH2150-NC 21.5 CF225 C 11,700
PXDH2160-NC 21.6 CF225 ※
PXDH2170-NC 21.7 CF225 ※
PXDH2180-NC 21.8 CF225 ※
PXDH2190-NC 21.9 CF225 ※
7831820
⑩
PXDH2200-NC 22 CF225 C 11,700
PXDH2210-NC 22.1 CF225 ※
PXDH2220-NC 22.2 CF225 ※
PXDH2230-NC 22.3 CF225 ※
7831824 PXDH2240-NC 22.4 CF225 C 11,700
7831825 PXDH2250-NC 22.5 CF225 C 11,700
PXDH2260-NC 22.6 CF225 ※
PXDH2270-NC 22.7 CF225 ※
ツールNo.
EDP No.
呼び
Designation
外径
Dc
材種
Grades
在庫
Stock
標準価格
(Yen)
⑩
PXDH2280-NC 22.8 CF225 ※
PXDH2290-NC 22.9 CF225 ※
7831830
⑪
PXDH2300-NC 23 CF225 C 12,800
PXDH2310-NC 23.1 CF225 ※
PXDH2320-NC 23.2 CF225 ※
PXDH2330-NC 23.3 CF225 ※
PXDH2340-NC 23.4 CF225 ※
7831835 PXDH2350-NC 23.5 CF225 C 12,800
PXDH2360-NC 23.6 CF225 ※
PXDH2370-NC 23.7 CF225 ※
PXDH2380-NC 23.8 CF225 ※
PXDH2390-NC 23.9 CF225 ※
7831840
⑫
PXDH2400-NC 24 CF225 C 12,800
PXDH2410-NC 24.1 CF225 ※
PXDH2420-NC 24.2 CF225 ※
PXDH2430-NC 24.3 CF225 ※
PXDH2440-NC 24.4 CF225 ※
7831845 PXDH2450-NC 24.5 CF225 C 12,800
PXDH2460-NC 24.6 CF225 ※
PXDH2470-NC 24.7 CF225 ※
PXDH2480-NC 24.8 CF225 ※
PXDH2490-NC 24.9 CF225 ※
7831850
⑬
PXDH2500-NC 25 CF225 C 13,400
PXDH2510-NC 25.1 CF225 ※
PXDH2520-NC 25.2 CF225 ※
PXDH2530-NC 25.3 CF225 ※
7831854 PXDH2540-NC 25.4 CF225 C 14,200
C=標準在庫品　　C=Standard stock item.
※=標準化予定品　　※=Items scheduled to be standardized.
青字=切削下穴　　Blue = tap drill hole for cutting taps
103

■切削タップ用下穴径・PXDヘッド一覧表 Tap drill hole sizes for cutting tap and PXD head
■転造タップ用下穴径・PXDヘッド一覧表 Tap drill hole sizes for forming tap and PXD head
ねじの呼び
Thread Size
推奨下穴径
Tap drill hole
diameters recommended
for cutting taps
最小下穴径
Min. drill hole dia.
最大下穴径
Max. drill hole dia. 適用
PXDヘッド
Applicable PXD head
各精度共通 前JIS2級用 6H用
 M 16 × 2 14 13.84 14.2 14.2 PXDH1400…
 M 16 × 1.5 14.5 14.38 14.67 14.67 PXDH1450…
 M 18 × 2.5 15.5 15.3 15.74 15.74 PXDH1550…
 M 18 × 1.5 16.5 16.38 16.67 16.67 PXDH1650…
 M 20 × 2.5 17.5 17.3 17.74 17.74 PXDH1750…
 M 20 × 1.5 18.5 18.38 18.67 18.67 PXDH1850…
 M 22 × 2.5 19.5 19.3 19.74 19.74 PXDH1950…
 M 22 × 1.5 20.5 20.38 20.67 20.67 PXDH2050…
 M 24 × 3 21 20.76 21.25 21.25 PXDH2100…
 M 24 × 1.5 22.5 22.38 22.67 22.67 PXDH2250…
 M 27 × 3 24 23.76 24.25 24.25 PXDH2400…
ねじの呼び
Thread Size
推奨下穴径
Tap drill hole

RH Limit
最小下穴径
Min. drill
hole dia.
最大下穴径
Max. drill
hole dia.
タップ精度
RH Limit
最小下穴径
Min. drill
hole dia.
最大下穴径
Max. drill
hole dia.
 M 16 × 2 14.95 10 14.92 15.04 10 14.92 15.04 13 14.95 15.08 PXDH1495…
 M 16 × 1.5 15.25 9 15.21 15.3 9 15.21 15.3 12 15.25 15.34 PXDH1525…
 M 18 × 2.5 16.7 11 16.63 16.78 11 16.63 16.78 13 16.66 16.81 PXDH1670…
 M 18 × 1.5 17.25 10 17.22 17.31 10 17.22 17.31 12 17.25 17.34 PXDH1725…
 M 20 × 2.5 18.7 11 18.63 18.78 11 18.63 18.78 13 18.66 18.81 PXDH1870…
 M 20 × 1.5 19.25 10 19.22 19.31 10 19.22 19.31 12 19.25 19.34 PXDH1925…
 M 22 × 2.5 20.7 11 20.63 20.78 11 20.63 20.78 13 20.66 20.81 PXDH2070…
 M 22 × 1.5 21.25 10 21.22 21.31 10 21.22 21.31 12 21.25 21.34 PXDH2125…
 M 24 × 3 22.4 13 22.36 22.53 13 22.36 22.53 16 22.39 22.56 PXDH2240…
 M 24 × 1.5 23.25 10 23.22 23.31 10 23.22 23.31 12 23.25 23.33 PXDH2325…
 M 27 × 3 25.4 13 25.36 25.53 13 25.36 25.53 16 25.39 25.56 PXDH2540…
105
Processing Data
使用工具
Tool PXDZ220-3D-158.5-32